

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 759 of 2024**

Manipur Information Commission

...*Applicant/s*

**Vs.**

Manipur Technical University & 3 ors.

...*Respondent/s*

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 422 of 2024**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 517 of 2024 &**

**WP(C) No. 496 of 2024**

-B E F O R E-

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**05.12.2024**

Heard Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the applicant.

Issue notice in connection with MC(WP(C)) No. 759 of 2024, returnable within two weeks.

Mrs. I. Bimola, learned counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Md. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 4, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 14-01-2025.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavits, if so advised.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date

**JUDGE**