

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(W.P. (C)) No. 759 of 2024 with  
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 422 of 2024 with  
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 517 of 2024 with  
W.P. (C) No. 496 of 2024**

Manipur Information Commission

*... Applicant*

*- Versus -*

Manipur Technical University and 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

07.05.2025

Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel for the applicant prays for 3(three) weeks' time for filing reply to the MC(W.P. (C)) No. 759 of 2024.

Mr. Abdul Baquee Khan, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 has no objection.

The learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to inform the learned counsel for respondent no. 1.

List these cases on 13.06.2025.

**JUDGE**